

#### RWD Belsand Executive Engineer <belsandrwd@gmail.com>

### REGARDING VERIFICATION OF BG OF PRASHANT BHASKAR

3 messages

Mon, Apr 10, 2023 at 3:00 PM

DEAR SIR/ MADAM

PLEASE FIND THE ATTACHED FILE AND VERIFY ALL OF THREE BG WHICH ARE ISSUED BY YOUR BRANCH. AND ALL BG ARE PLEDGED OR NOT IN FAVOUR OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWD WORKS DIVISION BELSAND.

\_

Thanks & Regards,

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Belsand

#### 4 attachments



Outlook-gt1mu24i.jpg 48K







Mon, Jul 24, 2023 at 9:01 PM

----- Forwarded message -----

From: RWD Belsand Executive Engineer <belsandrwd@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Apr 10, 2023 at 3:00 PM

Subject: REGARDING VERIFICATION OF BG OF PRASHANT BHASKAR

To: CB BHAGWANPUR <cb17491@canarabank.com>

DEAR SIR/ MADAM

PLEASE FIND THE ATTACHED FILE AND VERIFY ALL OF THREE BG WHICH ARE ISSUED BY YOUR BRANCH. AND ALL BG ARE PLEDGED OR NOT IN FAVOUR OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWD WORKS DIVISION BELSAND.

--

Thanks & Regards,

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Belsand

--

Thanks & Regards,

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Belsand

#### 5 attachments



Outlook-gt1mu24i.jpg 48K



Outlook-gt1mu24i.jpg 48K



UW5GOPG220760036.pdf



**BG no - UW5GOPG220610017.pdf** 166K



**BG NO UW5GOPG220620020.pdf** 183K

CB BHAGWANPUR <cb17491@canarabank.com>
To: RWD Belsand Executive Engineer <belsandrwd@gmail.com>

Mon, Jul 31, 2023 at 11:40 AM

## महोदय/महोदया /Dear Sir/Madam,

All the three BG have issued by our branch and enforce as per the attachment in favour of RWD Belsand Sitamarhi

### धन्यवाद सहित / Thanks & Regards,

## वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक / Senior Manager

भगवानपुर-II / Bhagwanpur-II [DP Code-17491]

मुजफ्फरपुर / Muzaffarpur

ईमेल : cb17491@canarabank.com



From: RWD Belsand Executive Engineer < belsandrwd@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, July 24, 2023 9:01 PM

To: CB BHAGWANPUR <cb17491@canarabank.com>

Subject: Fwd: REGARDING VERIFICATION OF BG OF PRASHANT BHASKAR

**CAUTION:** This email is originated from outside Canara Bank. Do not click any links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know that the content is safe.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: RWD Belsand Executive Engineer <belsandrwd@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Apr 10, 2023 at 3:00 PM

Subject: REGARDING VERIFICATION OF BG OF PRASHANT BHASKAR

To: CB BHAGWANPUR <cb17491@canarabank.com>

### DEAR SIR/ MADAM

PLEASE FIND THE ATTACHED FILE AND VERIFY ALL OF THREE BG WHICH ARE ISSUED BY YOUR BRANCH. AND ALL BG ARE PLEDGED OR NOT IN FAVOUR OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RWD WORKS DIVISION BELSAND.

--

Thanks & Regards,

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Belsand

Thanks & Regards,

Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Belsand





#### "Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav"

DISCLAIMER: This email may contain privileged information and is intended solely for the addressee, and any disclosure of this information is strictly prohibited, and may be unlawful. If you have received this mail by mistake, please inform the sender immediately and delete this mail. Any information expressed in this mail does not necessarily reflect the views of CANARA BANK. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the Bank. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The sender declares that no liability can be cast upon the sender for any error or omissions in the contents of the message that arise, as a result of e-mail transmission and further declares that the sender cannot be made liable for any loss suffered by any person, on account of having acted upon any messages which is vitiated by error, omissions or interception.



To,
The Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Belsand.

Dear Sir,

Bank Guarantee No:UW5GOPG220620020

Amount of Bank Guarantee:Rs.2,28,000 /-(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand only)

Guarantee Covered from:-02.03.2023 to 01.03.2024

WHEREAS, Prashant Bhaskar, S/O- Lal Babu Roy, Bhagwanpur, Nandpuri, P.S- Sadar ,Muzaffarpur (Hereinafter Called "THE Bidder") has awarded the Bid having Package No.:-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/01.

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we, Canara Bank ,Bhagwanpur-II,Pawapuri Bihar ,NH 28,Bhagwanpur ,Muzaffarpur ,Bihar-842001(Name Of Bank)of India (Name Of The Country) Having Our Registered Office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka, Pin-560 002(hereinafter called "the Bank")are bounded unto The Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Belsand. (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs.2,28,000 I-(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand only)for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assign by these presents.

SEALED with the common seal of the said Bank the 5th day of April 2023.

कृते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank

वरिष्ठ प्रवेशक/Sr. Manager शासावपुर शासा II/Rang Janbur Br. II मुजप्रसर्पर/Murallians 842001 ONDITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE:-

ONDITIONS

If after bid opening the Bidder withdraws his Bid During the period of Bid validity specified in the form of Bid; OR

- If the Bidder having Been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid Validity; a) Fails or refuses to execute the form of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if
  - b) Fails or Refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instructions to Bidders; or

c) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to clause-27.

d) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to concerned clause.

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the Employer having to substantiate his demand provided that in his demand the Employer will note the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions,

(Specifying the occurred condition or conditions)

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including the Date .02:03.2023.to ..01:03:24... After the deadline of submission of bid as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidder Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above Date.

### NOT WHITSTANDING ANY THING CONTAINED HEREIN

- 1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not to be Exceeds Rs.2,28,000 /-(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only).
- 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to .D2:03:203to .01:03:2024.
- 3. We are liable to pay the Guarantee amount or paid thereof under this Bank guarantee and only if you serve upon a written claim and demand before .01:.03:2024...
- 4. This Bank guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the Issuing Bank through SFMS to SBI Bank Bailey Road Branch (Bank of Beneficiary) and written confirmation to the effect is issued by bank of beneficiary.

Date of the expiry of the Bank Guarantee .QL. 2024... and unless a claim in within the liability in Bank under this guarantee shall be extinguish on .02.03.2023. and bank will be discharge from all liability hereunder irrespective of whether or not this original guarantee return to us.

In witness whether of the undersigned being duly signed authorized by the bank here under set his hand on this Date .02.03.2.023... at Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur.

Bank guarantee no: - UW 5610P6 22 062 0020

Place:-Muzaffarpur Date:- 02.03.2023

Signature:

Name. Address

(Seal)

Signed and delivered this on.



The Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Belsand.

Dear Sir,

Bank Guarantee No: UW5GOPG220610017

Amount of Bank Guarantee: Rs.1,05,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand only)

Guarantee Covered from: -02.03.2023 to 01.03.2024

WHEREAS, Prashant Bhaskar, S/O- Lal Babu Roy, Bhagwanpur, Nandpuri, P.S- Sadar ,Muzaffarpur (Hereinafter Called "THE Bidder") has awarded the Bid having Package No.:-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/01.

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we, Canara Bank ,Bhagwanpur-II,Pawapuri Bihar ,NH 28,Bhagwanpur ,Muzaffarpur ,Bihar-842001(Name Of Bank)of India (Name Of The Country) Having Our Registered Office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka, Pin-560 002(hereinafter called "the Bank")are bounded unto *The Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division* Belsand. (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs.1,05,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand only)for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assign by these presents.

SEALED with the common seal of the said Bank the 5th day of April 2023.

कृते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक Sr. Manager अवस्तित्व शास्त्र / M. Manager मुज्ञपकरपुर/ शिक्षास्त्र मुख्य 842001 VOITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE:

prilons of Bid opening the Bidder withdraws his Bid During the period of Bid validity specified in the form of Bid;

If the Bidder having Been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid Validity; Fails or refuses to execute the form of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if

- Fails or Refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instructions to Bidders; or b)
- c) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to clause-27.
- d) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to concerned clause.

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the Employer having to substantiate his demand provided that in his demand the Employer will note the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions,

(Specifying the occurred condition or conditions)

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including the Date 02:03:2023 to 01:03:24 After the deadline of submission of bid as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidder Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above Date.

# NOT WHITSTANDING ANY THING CONTAINED HEREIN

- 1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not to be Exceeds Rs.1,05,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand
- 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to ..02.03.903to ..01.03.2029
- 3. We are liable to pay the Guarantee amount or paid thereof under this Bank guarantee and only if you serve upon a written claim and demand before .01:03:2024...
- 4. This Bank guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the Issuing Bank through SFMS to SBI Bank Bailey Road Branch (Bank of Beneficiary) and written confirmation to the effect is issued by

Date of the expiry of the Bank Guarantee .01:03:2024, and unless a claim in within the liability in Bank under this guarantee shall be extinguish on .02.03..2023.. and bank will be discharge from all liability hereunder irrespective of whether or not this original guarantee return to us.

In witness whether of the undersigned being duly signed authorized by the bank here under set his hand on this Date .02:03.20.23.. at Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur.

Bank guarantee no:- 1) W 5 G 0 P G 220 6100 17

Place:-Muzaffarpur Date: - 02.03.2023

Signature

Name

Address

(Seal)

Signed and delivered this on.



बिहार BIHAR

मदांक चिक्रेसा - अजय क

(BANK GUARANTEE Unconditional)

To. The Executive Engineer **RWD Works Division** Belsand.

Dear Sir.

Bank Guarantee No: UW5GOPG220760036 Amount of Bank Guarantee: Rs. 40,000 /-(Rupees Forty Thousand only) Guarantee Covered from:-15.03.2023 to 14.03.2024

WHEREAS, Prashant Bhaskar, S/O- Lal Babu Roy, Bhagwanpur, Nandpuri, P.S- Sadar , Muzaffarpur (Hereinafter Called "THE Bidder") has awarded the Bid having Package No.:-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/01.

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we, Canara Bank ,Bhagwanpur-II,Pawapuri Bihar ,NH 28,Bhagwanpur ,Muzaffarpur ,Bihar-842001(Name Of Bank)of India (Name Of The Country) Having Our Registered Office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka, Pin-560 002(hereinafter called "the Bank")are bounded unto The Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Belsand. (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs.40,000 I-(Rupees Forty Thousand only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assign by these presents.

SEALED with the common seal of the said Bank the 5th day of April 2023.

कृते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank

TIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE:-

on the Bidder withdraws his Bid During the period of Bid validity specified in the form of Bid;

If the Bidder having Been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid Validity; he Bidder refuses to execute the form of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if

- b) Fails or Refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instructions to Bidders; or
- Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to clause-27.
- d) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to concerned clause.

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the Employer having to substantiate his demand provided that in his demand the Employer will note the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions,

(Specifying the occurred condition or conditions)

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including the Date 15:03:2023..to ... 19:03:2024 After the deadline of submission of bid as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidder Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above Date.

# NOT WHITSTANDING ANY THING CONTAINED HEREIN

- 1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not to be Exceeds Rs.40,000 /-(Rupees Forty Thousand only).
- 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to ... 15:03:2023.to ... 14:03:2024
- 3. We are liable to pay the Guarantee amount or paid thereof under this Bank guarantee and only if you serve upon a written claim and demand before ..! 4:05:2024...
- 4. This Bank guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the Issuing Bank through SFMS to SBI Bank Bailey Road Branch (Bank of Beneficiary) and written confirmation to the effect is issued by bank of beneficiary.

Date of the expiry of the Bank Guarantee 19:03:2024. and unless a claim in within the liability in Bank under this guarantee shall be extinguish on .1.5:03:2023. and bank will be discharge from all liability hereunder irrespective of whether or not this original guarantee return to us.

In witness whether of the undersigned being duly signed authorized by the bank here under set his hand on this Date ../5:03:.2023.. at Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur.

Bank guarantee no:- UW560PG1220760036

Place:-Muzaffarpur Date:- 15.03.2023

Signature Name Address

Signed and delivered this on